
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

Apple Tree Life Sciences, Inc., et al.,1 

Debtors. 

)
) Chapter 11 
)
) Case No. 25-12177 (LSS) 
)
) (Jointly Administered) ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Rigoberto Lopez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the proposed claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the 
above-captioned case.  

On December 16, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 
caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A: 

• Notice of Filing of Revised Proposed Order Directing Joint Administration of the
Debtors’ Chapter 11 Cases [Docket No. 50]

• Notice of Filing of Revised Proposed Order (I) Authorizing Redaction of Certain
Personally Identifiable Information in the Consolidated List of Creditors and Other
Filings and (II) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 51]

• Notice of Filing of Revised Proposed Order (I) Approving the Retention and
Employment of Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global as the Claims
and Noticing Agent to the Debtors and (II) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 52]

Dated: December 24, 2025 

/s/ Rigoberto Lopez 
Rigoberto Lopez
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000

1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax 
identification number include: Apple Tree Life Sciences, Inc. (4506); ATP Life Science Ventures, L.P. 
(8224); ATP III GP, Ltd. (6091); Apertor Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (3161); Initial Therapeutics, Inc. (2453); 
Marlinspike Therapeutics, Inc. (4757); and Red Queen Therapeutics, Inc. (8563). The location of the Debtors’ 
service address in these chapter 11 cases is 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2800, New York, NY 10169. 
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Co-Counsel for Rigmora Biotech 
Investor One LP (by and through its 
general partner Unicorn Biotech 
Ventures One Ltd) and Rigmora Biotech 
Investor Two LP (by and through its 
general partner Unicorn Biotech 
Ventures Two Ltd) Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

Shannon Rose Selden;  
William H. Taft V;  Zachary H. 
Saltzman;  Natascha Born;  
Carl Micarelli;  Sebastian Dutz

srselden@debevoise.com;
whtaft@debevoise.com;
zsaltzman@debevoise.com;
nborn@debevoise.com;
cmicarelli@debevoise.com;
spdutz@debevoise.com

Delaware Attorney General Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@state.de.us

Delaware State AG and DOJ Delaware Dept of Justice Attorney General
attorney.general@state.de.us;
attorney.general@delaware.gov

DE Secretary of State Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us
DE State Treasury Delaware State Treasury statetreasurer@state.de.us
IRS Internal Revenue Service Attn Susanne Larson SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
Massachusetts Attorney General Massachusetts Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago@state.ma.us

New York Attorney General New York Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Louis.Testa@ag.ny.gov;
letitia.james@ag.ny.gov

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States Trustee 
Delaware Megan Seliber megan.seliber@usdoj.gov

Co-Counsel for Rigmora Biotech 
Investor One LP (by and through its 
general partner Unicorn Biotech 
Ventures One Ltd) and Rigmora Biotech 
Investor Two LP (by and through its 
general partner Unicorn Biotech 
Ventures Two Ltd) Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.

John H. Knight; Michael J. 
Merchant; Blake Rohrbacher; 
Daniel E. Kaprow; Clint M. 
Carlisle; Nicholas A. Franchi

knight@rlf.commerchant@rlf.com;
rohrbacher@rlf.com;
kaprow@rlf.comcarlisle@rlf.com;
franchi@rlf.com

SEC Regional Office Securities & Exchange Commission NY Regional Office
bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov

SEC Regional Office Securities & Exchange Commission PA Regional Office philadelphia@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters Securities & Exchange Commission Secretary of the Treasury
SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV;
secbankruptcy@sec.gov

US Attorney for District of Delaware US Attorney for District of Delaware US Attorney for Delaware usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov
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